RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending John Avalos]
2	
3	Resolution commending John Avalos for his work empowering children, youth, and families in San Francisco.
4 5	
6	WHEREAS, John Avalos has worked tirelessly on behalf of children and youth,
7 8	working families, and other city residents to make City Hall more responsive to their needs;
9	and
10	WHEREAS, John Avalos has been one of the driving forces in bringing more public
11	participation and openness to the City's budget process; and
12	WHEREAS, John Avalos is a recognized leader in the burgeoning movement for
13	greater self-determination for previously disenfranchised communities in land use and
14	planning decisions; and
15 16	WHEREAS, John Avalos has been the catalyst for a citywide coalition of community
17	groups, young people, and blue-collar working families based in the City's historically
18	underserved southeast sector; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED That the Board of Supervisors commends John Avalos for his continued
20	contributions in building a multi-ethnic movement for economic and social justice.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	